

# Mae'r ddogfen hon ar gael yn Gymraeg yn ogystal â Saesneg.

This document is available in Welsh as well as English.



### OPCC FOI reference: 06-2018

## Request:

Under the Freedom of Information Act 2000, please can you provide me with:

- All submissions (including all evidence and supporting documents) sent to the West Midlands Police and Crime Commissioner for its consultation on drugs policy. The evidence was used in the formation of the 'West Midlands Drug Policy Call for Evidence – Report', published 12 December 2017.
- 2) Any other reports produced or commissioned within the last 12 months concerning the policing of drug offences.

#### Response 1:

I can confirm that there is no information held/recorded by the Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner as the Police and Crime Commissioner for Dyfed Powys did not respond to the consultation.

#### Response 2:

I can confirm that there is no information held/recorded by the Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner as the Police and Crime Commissioner for Dyfed Powys has not produced or commissioned any reports within the last 12 months concerning the policing of drug offences.

(This is a response under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 and disclosed on 01/05/18)